    www.taiwansemi.com  1
Process Change Notification
This is to inform you that a design and/or process change/s will be implemented to the
following product(s) listed below. This notification requires your concurrence within 45
days upon receipt of this notification.
The plan change/s will take effect 90 calendar days from the date of this notification.
Please work with your local Taiwan Semiconductor Sales Representative to manage
your inventory of the existing product if your evaluation of this change will require more

		Tel: 886-2-8913-1588, Fax: 886-2-8913-1788
		PCN21011_Involved P/N list
		Family		Package		Ordering Code		New Ordering Code
		Low Dropout Voltage Regulator		SOT-223		TS1117BCW RPG		No Change
		Low Dropout Voltage Regulator		SOT-223		TS1117BCW12 RPG		No Change
		Low Dropout Voltage Regulator		SOT-223		TS1117BCW25 RPG		No Change
		Low Dropout Voltage Regulator		SOT-223		TS1117BCW33 RPG		No Change
		Low Dropout Voltage Regulator		SOT-223		TS1117BCW50 RPG		No Change
		Low Dropout Voltage Regulator		TO-252 (D-PAK)		TS1117BCP ROG		No Change
		Low Dropout Voltage Regulator		TO-252 (D-PAK)		TS1117BCP33 ROG		No Change
		Low Dropout Voltage Regulator		TO-252 (D-PAK)		TS1117BCP50 ROG		No Change
		****** This document contains TSC business confidential information. Further distribution should not be made without TSC permission ******
image1.png
TAIWAN
SEMICONDUCTOR
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
A
B
Family
Package
Low Dropout Voltage
Regulator
SOT-223
台 灣 半 導 體 股 份 有 限 公 司
Taiwan Semiconductor Company limited
新北市新店區北新路三段205號11樓�
11Fl.,No,205,Sec.3,Beishin Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 231, Taiwan
Tel: 886-2-8913-1588, Fax: 886-2-8913-1788
PCN21011_Involved P/N list
File Attachment
PCN21011_involved P-N list.xlsx
    www.taiwansemi.com  2
Product Category (Description):
All TS1117B Series in TO-252 (DPAK)/SOT-223 packages that are currently provided by
Taiwan Semiconductor Company.
Description of Change:
This PCN is issued to notify customers to ensure the continuity of supply for TS1117B
Series in TO-252 (DPAK)/SOT-223 packages. Taiwan Semiconductor Co. Ltd supplier